

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8888/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 28/04/2008 in WA No. 462/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.GNANASOUNDARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The request made on behalf of respondent No. 1 for grant of
time to file counter affidavit, is rejected.

List the matter after 8 weeks.

The parties may file additional documents within four weeks
after winter vacations.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master